
Indiana Wesleyan (IN) (3-4) -vs- Northwestern (12-5)
3/3/2026 at Tucson, Arizona

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Isabelle Beidelschies (2-3)
Loss: Allison Koontz (9-3)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 11:00 AM   Time: 1:08   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
Indiana Wesleyan (IN) 0 0 7 2 0 9 10 1
Northwestern 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0

Indiana Wesleyan (IN) 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Whitney Waddell lf 4 1 1 1 0 0 0
Morgan Yeater cf 2 1 2 0 1 0 0
Courtney Thomas rf 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
Brylee Bilger c 1 1 0 0 2 0 1
    Maddie Seitz pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Maddie Martin 1b 3 1 2 2 0 0 0
Leah May 2b 3 1 2 2 0 0 0
Alexis Thompson dp 3 1 1 1 0 1 2
Sara Ruble 3b 3 0 1 2 0 0 0
Danica Fuller ss 3 1 1 0 0 0 1
Isabelle Beidelschies p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 9 10 8 3 1 4

2B: Alexis Thompson (1)
SB: Morgan Yeater (2); Courtney Thomas (1); Sara Ruble (1)
E: Sara Ruble (1)

Northwestern 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Rylee Bomgaars cf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Tatum Schmalbeck 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Ava Gross ss 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Allison Koontz p/dp 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Mariah Renken p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Paige Kingery 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cassidy Gors 1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Kavri Van Kekerix rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
Myla Murphy dp 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Faith Kacmarynski c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sydney Jacobs lf 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
Jenny Luevano c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Audrie Kohl p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 16 0 2 0 0 4 3

SH: Allison Koontz (1); Cassidy Gors (1)
SB: Rylee Bomgaars (1)

Indiana Wesleyan (IN) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Isabelle Beidelschies (W, 2-3) 5.0 2 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 16 18 4 7 59
Totals 2 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 16 18 4 7 59

Northwestern IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Allison Koontz (L, 9-3) 2.2 8 7 7 1 0 3 0 0 0 16 17 3 5 55
Mariah Renken 1.1 2 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 6 8 1 2 33
Audrie Kohl 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 2 1 13
Totals 10 9 9 3 1 3 0 0 0 25 28 6 8 101



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 7   Hits: 7   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Indiana Wesleyan (IN) - Top of 1st IWU NWC
Whitney Waddell grounded out to ss (0-2 K). 0 0
Morgan Yeater singled up the middle (0-2 FKFF). 0 0
Morgan Yeater stole second. 0 0
Courtney Thomas grounded out to p (1-2 KBF); Morgan Yeater advanced to third. 0 0
Brylee Bilger popped up to ss (1-2 BKF). 0 0

Northwestern - Bottom of 1st IWU NWC
Rylee Bomgaars struck out swinging (3-2 BKBFBK). 0 0
Tatum Schmalbeck grounded out to 3b (1-2 BK). 0 0
Ava Gross grounded out to p (0-2 KK). 0 0

Indiana Wesleyan (IN) - Top of 2nd IWU NWC
Maddie Martin grounded out to 3b (0-2 KK). 0 0
Leah May grounded out to p (1-2 SBK). 0 0
Alexis Thompson flied out to lf (3-2 BFBBK). 0 0

Northwestern - Bottom of 2nd IWU NWC
Allison Koontz singled through the left side (0-2 FF). 0 0
Paige Kingery fouled out to 1b, bunt (0-1). 0 0
Cassidy Gors out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-2 K); Allison Koontz advanced to second. 0 0
Kavri Van Kekerix struck out looking (1-2 BKKK). 0 0

Indiana Wesleyan (IN) - Top of 3rd IWU NWC
Sara Ruble flied out to rf (2-2 FBFB). 0 0
Danica Fuller singled to left field (1-2 KB). 0 0
Danica Fuller advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
Whitney Waddell singled, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (2-2 FBB); Danica Fuller scored. 1 0
Morgan Yeater singled to third base (0-1); Whitney Waddell advanced to third. 1 0
Morgan Yeater stole second. 1 0
Courtney Thomas grounded out to p (0-2 K). 1 0
Whitney Waddell scored on a wild pitch. 2 0
Morgan Yeater advanced to third on a wild pitch. 2 0
Brylee Bilger walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 0
Maddie Martin singled to left field, RBI (0-1); Brylee Bilger advanced to second; Morgan Yeater scored. 3 0
Leah May singled to center field, RBI (0-2 F); Maddie Martin advanced to second; Brylee Bilger scored. 4 0
Alexis Thompson doubled to left field, RBI (0-1); Leah May advanced to third; Maddie Martin scored. 5 0
Sara Ruble singled to center field, 2 RBI (2-2 FBB); Alexis Thompson scored; Leah May scored. 7 0
Mariah Renken to p for Allison Koontz. 7 0
Sara Ruble stole second. 7 0
Danica Fuller popped up to ss (2-2 KBKBF). 7 0

Northwestern - Bottom of 3rd IWU NWC
Myla Murphy grounded out to 3b, bunt (0-2 K). 7 0
Sydney Jacobs struck out looking (2-2 KBFBK). 7 0
Rylee Bomgaars reached first on an error by 3b (0-2 K). 7 0
Rylee Bomgaars stole second. 7 0
Tatum Schmalbeck flied out to lf (1-2 BK). 7 0

Indiana Wesleyan (IN) - Top of 4th IWU NWC
Whitney Waddell grounded out to p (0-2 FSF). 7 0



Morgan Yeater walked (3-1 BBFBB). 7 0
Courtney Thomas reached on a fielder's choice (0-1); Morgan Yeater out at second ss unassisted. 7 0
Courtney Thomas stole second. 7 0
Brylee Bilger walked (3-2 KBBBFB). 7 0
Maddie Seitz pinch ran for Brylee Bilger. 7 0
Maddie Martin singled to center field, RBI (1-2 BKF); Maddie Seitz advanced to second; Courtney Thomas
scored. 8 0
Leah May singled to center field, RBI (1-1 B); Maddie Martin advanced to third; Maddie Seitz scored. 9 0
Alexis Thompson struck out looking (2-2 KBBFK). 9 0

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Northwestern - Bottom of 4th IWU NWC
Brylee Bilger to c for Maddie Seitz. 9 0
Ava Gross singled to left center (1-2 BFK). 9 0
Allison Koontz pinch hit for Mariah Renken. 9 0
Allison Koontz out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-1); Ava Gross advanced to second. 9 0
Paige Kingery grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-2 K); Ava Gross advanced to third. 9 0
Cassidy Gors popped up to 3b (3-2 BFBB). 9 0

Indiana Wesleyan (IN) - Top of 5th IWU NWC
Allison Koontz to dp. 9 0
Faith Kacmarynski to c. 9 0
Audrie Kohl to p for Jenny Luevano. 9 0
Sara Ruble fouled out to 3b (1-2 KKFFFB). 9 0
Danica Fuller popped up to ss (1-1 B). 9 0
Whitney Waddell grounded out to 3b (1-2 FBK). 9 0

Northwestern - Bottom of 5th IWU NWC
Kavri Van Kekerix flied out to rf (3-2 KSBBB). 9 0
Faith Kacmarynski grounded out to 3b (1-2 KB). 9 0
Sydney Jacobs struck out swinging (1-2 KKBF). 9 0


